Lalit Laxiram Agarwal (Chairman) 
Mrs. Kiren Shrivastava (Member) 
Mr.   Rajendrakumar Choudhary (Member) 

There was no change in the Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company during the year. 
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two
Crore and Fifty Lakh ) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten) each. 
The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 19,50,00,110/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Fifty Lakh One Hundered and Ten only)
divided into 1,95,00,011 (One Crore Ninety Five Lakh and Eleven) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten) each. 

27. Secretarial Audit Report:  According to the provisions of Section 204 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 9 of the Companies 
(Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, the Secretarial Audit Report submitted by Secretarial